
First Amendment to Funding Agreement OOSA-DMV-11/12-BOS 
Between 

EI Dorado County Air Quality Management District 
and 

EI Dorado County Department of Transportation 

173-F1211 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. OOSA-DMV-11/12-BOS made and 
entered by and between the EL DORADO COUNTY AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT 
DISTRICT, a county air pollution control district formed pursuant to California Health 
and Safety Code section 40100, et seq. (hereinafter referred to as "AQMD"); and EI 
Dorado County Department of Transportation. (hereinafter referred to as 
"CONTRACTOR") hereby amends the Agreement as follows: 

WITNESSETH 

WHEREAS, on May 16, 2012 CONTRACTOR requested an extension of the Term of 
Agreement 005A-DMV-11/12-BOS; and 

WHEREAS, AQMD has determined that the contract Term shall be revised, and the 
parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend Article 2. 

NOW, THEREFORE, AQMD and Contractor mutually agree that Agreement No. 005A­
DMV-11/12-BOS be amended a first time as follows: 

ARTICLE 2 
Term: The term of this Agreement shall be effective upon final execution by all parties 
and shall expire on June 30, 2013 unless terminated earlier in accordance with Article 6, 
Termination. This Agreement may be extended upon the same terms and conditions if 
mutually agreed upon in writing at least sixty (60) days prior to the expiration of the 
Agreement. 

All other sections of the Agreement No. 005A-DMV-11/12-BOS, dated the 18th day of 
August, 2011 shall remain unchanged and in full force. 

1 11-0607 4B 1 of 2



173-F1211 

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT CONCURRENCE: 

By: ~ ~ Date: _----'~=--..L.-L____"2-=---'-q...L-~--<-/___'C_ 
Dave Johnston 
Air Pollution Control Officer 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed as of 

the day and year first herein above written . 

CONTRACTOR AQMD 
EL DORADO COUNTY EL DORADO COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT 

Date: __________ _ 

BY: ~wJL ,~"I4I~ 
Kim Kerr 

By: _~~=-~~~ ___ _ 
John R. Knight, 

Interim Director of Transportation Chair 

ATTEST: 
Clerk of the Board 

Date: 

By: ______________________ __ 

2 11-0607 4B 2 of 2




